Further, in terms of SEBI Regulations, the Equity Shares held by the Promoter may be transferred
to and among the Promoter Group or to a new promoter or persons in control of the Company
subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and
compliance with the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997,
as applicable.

(c) Lock-in of Equity Shares Allotted to Anchor Investors

In terms of the SEBI Regulations, Equity Shares Allotted to Anchor Investors, in the Anchor
Investor Portion shall be locked in for a period of 30 days from the date of Allotment of Equity
Shares in the Issue.

4. Shareholding Pattern of the Company

(i) The table below presents the shareholding pattern of Equity Shares before the proposed Issue and

as adjusted for the Issue:

Pre-Issue Post-Issue*

No. of
Equity
Shares

Percentage
of Equity

Share
capital

No. of
Equity
Shares

(assuming
GSO not

exercised)

Percentage
of Equity

Share capital
(assuming
GSO not

exercised)

No. of
Equity
Shares

(assuming
GSO

exercised in
full)

Percentage
of Equity

Share
capital

(assuming
GSO

exercised in
full)

Promoter

IBREL* 1,185,000,000 71.43 1,185,000,000 59.23 1,185,000,000 57.76
Total
Holding of
Promoter

1,185,000,000 71.43 1,185,000,000 59.23 1,185,000,000 57.76

Promoter
Group

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Total
Holding
of
Promoter
and
Promoter
Group

1,185,000,000 71.43 1,185,000,000 59.23 1,185,000,000 57.76

Others

LNM India
Internet
Ventures
Limited

177,750,000 10.71 177,750,000 8.88 177,750,000 8.66

FIM Limited 296,250,000 17.86 296,250,000 14.81 296,250,000 14.44

Public
(pursuant
to the
Issue)

- - 339,800,000 16.98 390,700,000 19.04

Total  1,659,000,000 100.00 2,000,780,000 100.00 2,051,680,000 100.00
*Six nominees of IBREL hold four Equity Shares each, aggregating to 24 Equity Shares.

38

 Calculated on a fully diluted basis after taking into account 1,980,000 options vested under SPCL-IPSL ESOP 2008
which includes 3,60,000 options that vested on September 15, 2009.

5. The list of top ten shareholders of the Company and the number of Equity Shares held by them is
as under:

(a) As of the date of the Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr.
No.

Name of the shareholder No. of Equity
Shares held

Percentage (%)

11..  IBREL* 1,185,000,000 71.43
22..  FIM Limited 296,250,000 17.86
33..  LNM India Internet Ventures Limited 177,750,000 10.71

Total 1,659,000,000 100.00
* Six nominees of IBREL, namely, Mr. Tejinderpal Singh Miglani, Mr. Ashok Sharma, Mr. Matbeer Singh,

Mr. Sanjeev Ranjan, Mr. Satish Chand and Mr. Somesh Singh, hold four Equity Shares each, aggregating
to 24 Equity Shares.

(b) Ten days prior to the date of this Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr.
No.

Name of the shareholder No. of Equity
Shares held

Percentage (%)

1.  IBREL* 1,185,000,000 71.43
2.  FIM Limited 296,250,000 17.86
3.  LNM India Internet Ventures Limited 177,750,000 10.71
Total 1,659,000,000 100.00
* Six nominees of IBREL, namely, Mr. Tejinderpal Singh Miglani, Mr. Ashok Sharma, Mr. Matbeer Singh,